NER-II Transmission Limited

1. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of August 2021

Schedule I

Outage

Restoration

Duration of Outag

e Attributable to

Reason of

%

Element Name

Date

Time

Date

Time

Inter-State
Transmission
Licensee

Others

System constraint/
Natural calamity/

Militancy

Deemed Available

Outage

Availability

Hrs:Min

Hrs:Min

Hrs:Min

Hrs:Min

400KV Bus reactor-01 at P.K. Bari

01.08-2021

00:00:00

03-08-2021

15:51:00

0:00

63:51

Continuously in outage from July month,
hand tripped as per RLDC instruction
due to voltage regulation.

Outage code: 5730/07

Charging code: 6603

400KV Bus Reactor-01 at SM Nagar

01.08-2021

00:00:00

04-08-2021

15:20:00

0:00

87:20

Continuously in outage from July month,
hand tripped as per RLDC instruction
due to voltage regulation.

Outage code: 6201/07

Charging code: 6650

400KV Bus Reactor-2 at P.K. Bari

03-08-2021

15:53:00

24.08-2021

01:37:00

0:00

489:44

BR Hand Tripped as per RLDC
instruction due to Voltage regulation,
Still not charged in this month,
Outage code: 6604

Charging code: 7414

400KV Bus Reactor-02 at SM Nagar

04-08-2021

15:21:00

01.09-2021

00:00:00

0:00

656:39

BR Hand Tripped as per RLDC
instruction due to Voltage regulation,
Still not charged in this month,
Outage code: 6651

Charging code:

400KV Bus reactor-01 at P.K. Bari

23.08-2021

13:51:00

01.09-2021

00:00:00

0:00

202:09

BR Hand Tripped as per RLDC
instruction due to Voltage regulation,
Still not charged in this month.
Outage code: 7395

Charging code:

132KV D/C Itanagar-BNC ckt-01

02:08-2021

22:18:00

03-08-2021

16:50:00

0:00

18:32

Line taken out of service as per RLDC
instruction due to system requirement
for load management.

Outage code:

Charging code:

6560
6608

132KV D/C Itanagar-BNC ckt-01

05-08-2021

18:32:00

05-08-2021

20:16:00

0:00

Line taken out of service as per RLDC
instruction due to system requirement
for load management.

Outage code: 6707

Charging code: 6712

400KV D/C Slichar-Misa Ckt 1

19-08-2021

10:06:00

19-08-2021

14:56:00

0:00

Line shutdown was taken to facilitate
construction activitics, for Stringing of
33KV line for Lower Kopili Hydroelectric
project by APGCL

Outage code: 7214

Charging code: 7221

400KV D/C Slichar-Misa Ckt 2

19-08-2021

10:06:00

19-08-2021

15:01:00

0:00

4:55

Line shutdown was taken to facilitate
construction activitics, for Stringing of
33KV line for Lower Kopili Hydroelectric
project by APGC]

Outage code: 7215

Charging code: 7222

100%




11. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of August 2021

Schedule IT

Restoration time as specified in

Actual restoration time

Element Name Regulation 5 (b) (in days)
(in days)

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

111. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of August 2021

Schedule 111

Element Name Violation of Regulation 5(a) Violation of Regulation 5(b)
% Restoration time Actual restoration
. |Actual % Compensation paid (in Rs)
Availability | itapility prescribed time
prescribed
(in days) (in days)
Nil Nil Nil Nil | Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil Nil [ Nil Nil
Total Nil




