I. AC Transmission Line Outage	Details for the	month of Aug	ust 2021							Schedule I
	Ou	tage	Resto	ration		Duration of Outa	ge Attributable to		Reason of	%
Element Name	Date	Time	Date	Time	Inter-State Transmission Licensee	Others	System constraint/ Natural calamity/ Militancy	Deemed Available	Outage	Availability
					Hrs:Min	Hrs:Min	Hrs:Min	Hrs:Min		
400kV Bus reactor-01 at P.K. Bari	01-08-2021	00:00:00	03-08-2021	15:51:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	63:51	Continuously in outage from July month, hand tripped as per RLDC instruction due to voltage regulation. Outage code: 5730/07 Charging code: 6603	
400kV Bus Reactor-01 at SM Nagar	01-08-2021	00:00:00	04-08-2021	15:20:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	87:20	Continuously in outage from July month, hand tripped as per RLDC instruction due to voltage regulation. Outage code: 6201/07 Charging code: 6650	
400kV Bus Reactor-2 at P.K. Bari	03-08-2021	15:53:00	24-08-2021	01:37:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	489:44	BR Hand Tripped as per RLDC instruction due to Voltage regulation, Still not charged in this month. Outage code: 6604 Charging code: 7414	
400kV Bus Reactor-02 at SM Nagar	04-08-2021	15:21:00	01-09-2021	00:00:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	656:39	BR Hand Tripped as per RLDC instruction due to Voltage regulation, Still not charged in this month. Outage code: 6651 Charging code:	
400kV Bus reactor-01 at P.K. Bari	23-08-2021	13:51:00	01-09-2021	00:00:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	202:09	BR Hand Tripped as per RLDC instruction due to Voltage regulation, Still not charged in this month. Outage code: 7395 Charging code:	100%
132kV D/C Itanagar-BNC ckt-01	02-08-2021	22:18:00	03-08-2021	16:50:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	18:32	Line taken out of service as per RLDC instruction due to system requirement for load management. Outage code: 6560 Charging code: 6608	
132kV D/C Itanagar-BNC ckt-01	05-08-2021	18:32:00	05-08-2021	20:16:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	1:44	Line taken out of service as per RLDC instruction due to system requirement for load management. Outage code: 6707 Charging code: 6712	
400kV D/C Slichar-Misa Ckt 1	19-08-2021	10:06:00	19-08-2021	14:56:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	4:50	Line shutdown was taken to facilitate construction activities, for Stringing of 33kV line for Lower Kopili Hydroelectric project by APGCL Outage code: 7214 Charging code: 7221	
400kV D/C Slichar-Misa Ckt 2	19-08-2021	10:06:00	19-08-2021	15:01:00	0:00	0:00	0:00	4:55	Line shutdown was taken to facilitate construction activities, for Stringing of 33kV line for Lower Kopili Hydroelectric project by APGCL Outage code: 7215 Charging code: 7222	
	-									
	1				1	1	1			
	1								-	
	1									
	1									
	1		-	<b> </b>						
	-									

## Schedule II

## $II.\ Elements\ where\ restoration\ time\ has\ exceeded\ the\ standards\ specified\ in\ Regulation\ 5\ (b)\ for\ the\ month\ of\ August\ 2021$

Element Name	Restoration time as specified in Regulation 5 (b) (in days)	Actual restoration time (in days)		
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		
Nil	Nil	Nil		

## III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of August 2021

Element Name	Violation of F	Regulation 5(a)	Violat	ion of Regulation 5(b)	
	%	Actual %	Restoration time	Actual restoration	Compensation paid (in Rs)
	Availability prescribed	Availability	prescribed	time	
			(in days)	(in days)	
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nil				

Schedule III